City Waskesha State SI 22p 53198 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at ache!? Nature of Conveyance:	06-24-19	98 SHEET	
To the Knoroshie Commercian of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(les): Bearing Motals Corporation 2. Rame and address of receiving party(les): Bearing Motals Corporation 3. Corporation Control Early New York 3. Additional name(s) of Conveying party(les) at ache!? 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Nature of Conveyance: 4. Assignment 5. Occase of Name 6. Chasse of Name 7. Chasse of Name 7. Chasse of Name 8. Occase of Name 9. Chasse of Name 9. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Nature and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Nature and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Nature and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 8. Additional number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 8. Additional number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 8. Additional number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 8. No Not GET THIS SPACE 9. Retenuit and signature. 1. Decorate of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 1. Trademark No.(s) All 1991 8. No Not GET THIS SPACE 9. Retenuit and signature. 1. Decorate This part is the part of page if paying by deposit account number: 1. Antach displicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number of pages including cover other: 4 1. Decorate This space 1. Decor	MRD. 6.8.98 .		
Classes Perture Chip Classes P	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007401	lease record the attached original supports or copy thereof.	
Compression-State New York Additional name is) of conveying partylies! atlached? I hadividualies. Citierabhp Change of Name Compression-State New York Additional name is) of conveying partylies! atlached? Ansignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bearium Metals Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Security Agreement	☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State New York ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 905 East St. Paul Street	
Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Charge of Name Chery Ch			
To assignee is not doubtiled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No	■ Assignment □ Security Agreement	☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State British Columbia, Canada	
Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tree No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 Deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the energoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas T. Johnson Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the energoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do 221		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes	
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? S. Mame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 Do Not USE THIS SPACE S. Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do Not USE THIS SPACE DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Execution Date: May 29, 1998		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas T. Johnson B12 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Belosed Belosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Bo not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	0 4C ,2 2 0	
Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 ■ Enclosed	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Bo not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charge	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Bo not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D. C. 20231		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the coregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 65E	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /1998 TTOWN11 00000228 241054 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Signature Name of Person Signing	
/1998 TTON11 00000228 241054 Box Assignments			
25.00 OP	/1998 TTOM11 00000228 241054 Box Washing	Assignments	

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Bearium & Design	241,054	April 17, 1928
Bearium	240,220	March 20, 1928

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\597672\1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEARIUM METALS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York with its principal place of business at 1170 Chili Avenue, Rochester, New York 14624 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the tradmarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and is the owner of the marks and goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, SW CENTRIFUGAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 905 East St. Paul Street, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREOF, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefore in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademarks.

BEARIUM METALS CORPORATION

By: Joseph W. Adams, President

Date: May 29, 1998

Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and a trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the second or subsequent conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information in Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. An entity type must be indicated for each receiving party, and the citizenship of individuals must be indicated. If the receiving party is an assignee not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is required. A designation of domestic representative must be contained in a document separate from the assignment document. Place a check mark in appropriate box to indicate whether or not a designation of domestic representative is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance.

Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. Enter the execution date of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s) including series code and serial number against which the document is to be recorded. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence sh should be mailed

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents Involved.

Enter the total number of applications and trademarks identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and registrations identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Deposit Account Number.

Enter the deposit account number to authorize charges. Attach a duplicate copy of cover sheet to be used for the deposit charge account transaction.

Item 9. Statement and Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of that person's knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document. Enter the total number of pages contained in the cover sheet, including any attached pages containing information continued from the Items of the cover sheet.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/08/1998 REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0191